FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) M. R. D. 07 - 23 - 2		003 ET		Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		a. a.u. (84)	Υ	B882-00064	
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent	102506765		ached original doc	uments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Six Continents PLC			ddress of receivin Kentucky Restau		
		Internal Addr	ress: 27 Fleet St	reet	
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☒ Corporation-State ☐ Association ☒ Limited Partnership ☒ United Kingdom 		Street Address: Birmingham B3 1 JP City: England State: ZIP:			
☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies))	Associatio	on		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	1		on-State <u>United</u>	d Kingdom	
Other Execution Date: May 20, 2003		designation is (Designations m	ot domiciled in the Uni nust be a separate doc e(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number	ers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2.	.413,347 .225,388 .264,475	Trademark Regis 2,533,717 2,086,767 830,289	tration No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	Yes			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			er of applications a involved:	ind [Ti]	
Name: <u>Howard B. Barnaby</u> Internal Address:			,	\$ \$165.00	
		☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorize		to deposit account	
Street Address: Robin Blecker & Daley		8. Deposit account number:			
330 Madison Avenue	7ID. 10015	18-1644			
City: New York State: NY		TIME COACC			
7/22/2003 LNUELLER 00000137 2413347	DO NOT USE	IHIS SPACE			
1 FC:8521 40.00 DP 2 FC:8522 125.00 DP	A				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	foregoigh information	is true and c			

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0886

Date

United States of America

In re-assignment of Trade Mark

ALL BAR ONE [WORDS]

Registration Number

2413347

Dated

19 December 2000

From

Six Continents PLC

To

Old Kentucky Restaurants Limited

To the Commissioner of Patents:

The firm of Robin Blecker & Daley consisting of attorneys admitted to practice in the State of New York and whose postal address is 330 Madison Avenue, New York NY 10017, United States is designated as assignee's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated this

20° day of Many

2003.

Old Kentucky Restaurants Limited

Secretaria Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0887



UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN) CITY OF LONDON ENGLAND) SS.

BE IT KNOWN that on this seventeenth day of April in the year Two thousand and three, before me the undersigned, JAMES KERR MILLIGAN, Notary Public of the City of London and elsewhere in England, by Royal Authority, duly admitted and sworn, practising in the said City, there personally appeared CHRISTOPHER DAVID VAUGHAN, personally known to me and known to me to be a duly appointed Attorney-in-Fact of the Company styled "SIX CONTINENTS PLC", a public, limited Company duly incorporated and existing under the laws of England, registered at the Companies Registration Office for England and Wales under N°. 913450 and having its Registered Office at 20 North Audley Street, London W1K 6WN, England, one of the Companies named in and which executed the hereunto annexed Instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the said Instrument for and on behalf of the said Company under and by virtue of a Power of Attorney granted in his favour by the said Company dated the 19th day of November 2001, a copy of which was unto me produced.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Seal of Office in the City of London aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

JAMES KERR MILLIGAN
Notary Public of London, England
My Commission expires with life

DE PINNA Copyrightly benden William A. TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0888

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

VHEREAS Six Continents PLC of 20 North Audley Street, London W1K 6WN, England has adopted and used in its business the following Trade Marks which are registered in the United States of America:

Number	Trade Mark
2413347	ALL BAR ONE [WORDS]
2225388	HARVESTER RESTAURANTS [& DEVICE]
2264475	O'NEILL'S [LOGO]
2533717	OSPREY [WORD]
2086767	TOBY [WORD]
830289	TOBY ALE (TOBY JUG) label

AND WHEREAS Old Kentucky Restaurants Limited of 27 Fleet Street, Birmingham B3 1JP, England is desirous of acquiring the said Trade Marks.

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of £1.00 (One Pound Sterling) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Six Continents PLC by these presents does assign and transfer unto the said Old Kentucky Restaurants Limited:

- 1. all the right, title and interest of Six Continents PLC in and to the said Trade Marks in the United States of America together with any copyright and any goodwill therein belonging to Six Continents PLC but no other goodwill; and
- 2. all rights of action arising or accrued relating to the Trade Marks including, without limitation, the right of Old Kentucky Restaurants Limited to bring proceedings against any third party for infringement of the Trade Marks and any right to take action for passing off and for unfair competition and all rights to seek and recover damages and other remedies for all past acts

SIGNED for and on behalf of)
Six Continents PLC)
in the presence of:)

RECORDED: 07/02/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0889